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1 Scott Johns 7AS 0 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 43.102 - - 46.256 44.831 44.414 44.067 43.102 100.000

2 John Wiseman 84AS 0 Lotus Elise 44.249 1.147 1.147 47.346 46.968 46.787 +1 44.327 44.249 97.408

1 Dustin Bolyard 84ASP 0 Subaru WRX 42.881 - - 43.224 44.234 42.881 DNF DNS 100.000

2 Derek Lewis 97ASP 2006 Porsche caymen s 45.358 2.477 2.477 46.354 49.245 47.393 45.358 47.383 +1 94.539

3 Sean Karr 55ASP 0 Subaru WRX 46.465 3.584 1.107 49.943 51.096 46.907 47.459 46.465 92.287

1 John R. Nemastil 30CAMC 0 Ford Mustang GT 42.646 - - 43.754 43.796 DNF DNF 42.646 100.000

2 Clayton Fitzpatrick 71CAMC 1995 Chevrolet Camaro z28 43.171 0.525 0.525 43.171 49.157 45.344 43.158 +1 DNF 98.784

3 CJ Miller 55CAMC 0 Chevrolet Camaro 44.640 1.994 1.469 DNF 44.640 46.013 DNF DNS 95.533

4 Steve Janssen 59CAMC 0 Ford Mustang 46.663 4.017 2.023 46.663 DNF DNS DNS DNS 91.391

1 Mike Tomer 7CAMS 0 Chevrolet Corvette 44.545 - - 47.690 48.786 +1 46.153 44.545 45.632 100.000

2 Milan Atanaskovic 6CAMS 0 Chevrolet Corvette 47.189 2.644 2.644 47.189 DNF 48.046 47.457 47.959 94.397

1 Bill Snyder 13CAMT 1966 Ford Mustang 45.692 - - 48.432 52.276 46.655 45.692 45.724 100.000

2 Logan Kirk 113CAMT 0 Mercury Montego 54.083 8.391 8.391 55.927 54.083 DNS DNS DNS 84.485

1 Jeremy Smith 5CS 0 Mazda Miata 47.528 - - 58.432 53.631 50.746 49.026 47.528 100.000

2 Tony Oriti 44CS 0 Mazda mx5 51.887 4.359 4.359 70.241 60.527 55.145 +1 51.887 52.587 91.599

1 Kevin Luo 90CSP 0 Mazda Miata 41.408 - - 47.644 41.408 46.440 72.793 45.677 100.000

1 Ro Janssen 74DS 0 Subaru WRX 40.903 - - DNF 42.561 43.449 41.656 40.903 100.000

2 Jonathan Paine 88DS 0 Subaru WRX 41.485 0.582 0.582 43.947 42.828 42.858 41.485 41.506 98.597

3 Kevin OConnor 71DS 0 Subaru BRZ 45.235 4.332 3.750 47.227 45.926 45.235 DNF DNS 90.423

4 Nathan Daniel 304DS 2016 Subaru BRZ 46.204 5.301 0.969 56.689 49.740 46.536 46.360 46.204 88.527

5 Chuck Little 98DS 0 Scion FRS 49.084 8.181 2.880 53.921 50.226 50.019 49.084 50.172 83.333

1 Kyle Spickler 21ES 0 Mazda Miata 44.655 - - 48.552 45.893 44.937 44.655 44.736 100.000

2 Daniel Martin 18ES 0 Mazda Miata 49.050 4.395 4.395 54.137 50.868 49.050 50.435 49.259 91.040

1 Alex Sterling 144FS 0 BMW M3 41.026 - - 45.378 41.999 41.328 41.898 41.026 100.000

2 Mark Sterling 44FS 0 BMW M3 41.254 0.228 0.228 42.827 44.100 41.980 +1 42.215 41.254 99.447

3 Rich Lucas 24FS 0 BMW M3 42.711 1.685 1.457 43.534 44.700 42.271 +1 42.711 43.028 96.055

4 Yevgeniy Afanasyev 33FS 0 BMW M3 43.525 2.499 0.814 46.991 48.991 45.321 45.302 43.525 94.258

5 Don Worthy II 17FS 0 Dodge Charger R/T 44.506 3.480 0.981 46.501 50.448 46.544 44.506 44.877 92.181

6 Michael Cunningham 31FS 0 Dodge Charger 45.533 4.507 1.027 49.560 48.981 46.560 47.169 45.533 90.102

7 Richard Rouser 35FS 0 Chevrolet Camaro SS 45.762 4.736 0.229 47.150 49.043 +1 46.939 45.762 45.853 89.651

1 Jason Hayes 12FSP 0 Honda Civic 47.620 - - 52.303 49.076 47.620 48.208 47.653 100.000

1 Robert Lucius 8GS 0 Ford Focus ST 41.057 - - 42.322 41.960 +1 41.057 DNF 42.151 100.000

2 Mark Jaras 45GS 0 Volkswagen Golf GTI 43.191 2.134 2.134 45.310 45.074 43.415 43.191 43.918 95.059

3 Zak Ziegler 117GS 0 Ford focus st 43.858 2.801 0.667 47.938 45.896 44.625 45.353 43.858 93.613

4 Andres Serrano 7GS 2004 Audi Allroad 44.072 3.015 0.214 46.722 +1 45.705 44.072 44.121 50.000 93.159
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1 Haans Petruschke 42HS 0 Honda Civic Hatchback Sport 41.857 - - 45.009 DNF DNF DNF 39.857 +1 100.000

2 Russ Thorne 17HS 0 Hyundai Veloster Turbo 42.299 0.442 0.442 46.026 42.678 42.913 DNF 42.299 98.955

3 Mayu Canode 52HS 2014 Scion tC 44.240 2.383 1.941 47.492 46.322 44.293 45.046 +1 44.240 94.613

4 Rick Mast 22HS 0 Acura TL 45.317 3.460 1.077 48.257 +1 47.669 46.527 45.496 45.317 92.365

5 Cory Reid 1HS 0 Honda Civic si 45.551 3.694 0.234 DNF DNF 46.464 45.665 45.551 91.890

6 Darren Heath 45HS 2017 Mittsuibishi G4 47.025 5.168 1.474 50.377 48.897 47.517 47.025 47.182 89.010

1 Kris Pete 13SM 0 Mitsubishi Ralliart 40.605 - - 43.150 42.867 42.454 41.363 40.605 100.000

2 Joe Valliere 23SM 0 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution gsr 44.814 4.209 4.209 48.189 46.281 44.814 44.882 45.803 90.608

3 stephanie Pete 113SM 0 Mitsubishi Ralliart 45.978 5.373 1.164 48.290 49.733 46.911 46.522 45.978 88.314

1 Adam Kuhar 96STH 0 Ford Fiesta ST 41.709 - - 41.709 42.012 41.770 +1 40.908 +1 DNS 100.000

2 Dan Meyer 73STH 0 Volkswagen Jetta 44.219 2.510 2.510 DNF 45.596 44.620 44.808 44.219 94.324

3 Allison Kuhar 97STH 0 Ford Fiesta ST 44.830 3.121 0.611 48.740 49.605 47.198 46.532 44.830 93.038

4 Matthew Rutherford 44STH 0 Honda civic 46.320 4.611 1.490 50.588 47.628 47.212 46.523 46.320 90.045

1 John E.  Nemastil 54STP 2007 Ford Mustang GT 45.599 - - DNF 60.858 47.746 46.444 45.599 100.000

1 Stephen Fixx 19STR 0 Mazda MX-5 41.475 - - 43.708 43.866 42.591 42.247 41.475 100.000

2 Michael Berger 20STR 0 Honda S2000 43.191 1.716 1.716 47.139 45.834 43.980 43.643 43.191 96.027

3 Ray Saviciunas 11STR 0 Honda S2000 43.523 2.048 0.332 46.740 45.839 44.663 44.208 43.523 95.294

4 Andrew McGlynn 42STS 0 Mazda Miata 43.539 2.064 0.016 44.814 43.951 43.699 43.539 43.858 95.259

5 Bailey Walton 120STR 2005 Honda S2000 44.769 3.294 1.230 DNF 46.794 44.769 45.097 45.025 92.642

6 Brian Eich 56STR 0 Mazda mx-5 46.003 4.528 1.234 48.182 46.003 46.882 46.551 47.242 90.157

1 Kenny Weyrick 7STS 1989 Honda CRX 43.198 - - 43.985 43.302 43.204 52.963 43.198 100.000

2 Eric Collet 29STS 0 Mazda Miata 43.672 0.474 0.474 45.253 44.223 43.764 43.672 43.719 98.915

1 Mike Elsass 16STU 0 Subaru WRX STI 39.372 - - 41.159 40.591 DNF 39.880 39.372 100.000

2 Kevin Baird 23STU 0 Mitsubishi Evo X MR 41.528 2.156 2.156 46.371 43.007 42.280 42.795 41.528 94.808

3 ahmed alhamed 37STU 0 Nissan 370z 44.119 4.747 2.591 45.229 57.236 44.183 44.119 45.197 89.240

1 Ron Szalkowski 27STX 0 Mini Cooper S JCW 41.953 - - 43.758 43.079 42.005 +1 41.876 +1 41.953 100.000

2 Wesley Schwarz 46STX 0 Subaru BRZ 42.398 0.445 0.445 45.832 45.211 43.956 44.061 42.398 98.950

3 Austin Edwards 82STX 0 Ford Fiesta ST 42.789 0.836 0.391 95.219 43.638 43.399 43.318 42.789 98.046

4 Brian Haller 19STX 0 Ford Fiesta st 43.800 1.847 1.011 49.769 46.142 44.809 43.800 45.154 95.783

5 Shawn Kinlin 36STX 2015 Hyundai Veloster R-Spec 44.437 2.484 0.637 50.771 47.216 45.670 44.931 44.437 94.410

6 Oliver Anic 92STX 0 Honda Civic SI 44.787 2.834 0.350 49.894 81.651 46.100 44.787 44.876 +1 93.672

7 Jonah Stupar 9STX 0 BMW 128i 45.695 3.742 0.908 50.518 47.747 46.594 46.666 45.695 91.811
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1 Mike Elsass 16STU 0 Subaru WRX STI 39.372 - - 41.159 40.591 DNF 39.880 39.372

2 Kris Pete 13SM 0 Mitsubishi Ralliart 40.605 1.233 1.233 43.150 42.867 42.454 41.363 40.605

3 Ro Janssen 74DS 0 Subaru WRX 40.903 1.531 0.298 DNF 42.561 43.449 41.656 40.903

4 Alex Sterling 144FS 0 BMW M3 41.026 1.654 0.123 45.378 41.999 41.328 41.898 41.026

5 Robert Lucius 8GS 0 Ford Focus ST 41.057 1.685 0.031 42.322 41.960 +1 41.057 DNF 42.151

6 Mark Sterling 44FS 0 BMW M3 41.254 1.882 0.197 42.827 44.100 41.980 +1 42.215 41.254

7 Kevin Luo 90CSP 0 Mazda Miata 41.408 2.036 0.154 47.644 41.408 46.440 72.793 45.677

8 Stephen Fixx 19STR 0 Mazda MX-5 41.475 2.103 0.067 43.708 43.866 42.591 42.247 41.475

9 Jonathan Paine 88DS 0 Subaru WRX 41.485 2.113 0.010 43.947 42.828 42.858 41.485 41.506

10 Kevin Baird 23STU 0 Mitsubishi Evo X MR 41.528 2.156 0.043 46.371 43.007 42.280 42.795 41.528

11 Adam Kuhar 96STH 0 Ford Fiesta ST 41.709 2.337 0.181 41.709 42.012 41.770 +1 40.908 +1 DNS

12 Haans Petruschke 42HS 0 Honda Civic Hatchback Sport 41.857 2.485 0.148 45.009 DNF DNF DNF 39.857 +1

13 Ron Szalkowski 27STX 0 Mini Cooper S JCW 41.953 2.581 0.096 43.758 43.079 42.005 +1 41.876 +1 41.953

14 Russ Thorne 17HS 0 Hyundai Veloster Turbo 42.299 2.927 0.346 46.026 42.678 42.913 DNF 42.299

15 Wesley Schwarz 46STX 0 Subaru BRZ 42.398 3.026 0.099 45.832 45.211 43.956 44.061 42.398

16 John R. Nemastil 30CAMC 0 Ford Mustang GT 42.646 3.274 0.248 43.754 43.796 DNF DNF 42.646

17 Rich Lucas 24FS 0 BMW M3 42.711 3.339 0.065 43.534 44.700 42.271 +1 42.711 43.028

18 Austin Edwards 82STX 0 Ford Fiesta ST 42.789 3.417 0.078 95.219 43.638 43.399 43.318 42.789

19 Dustin Bolyard 84ASP 0 Subaru WRX 42.881 3.509 0.092 43.224 44.234 42.881 DNF DNS

20 Scott Johns 7AS 0 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 43.102 3.730 0.221 46.256 44.831 44.414 44.067 43.102

21 Clayton Fitzpatrick 71CAMC 1995 Chevrolet Camaro z28 43.171 3.799 0.069 43.171 49.157 45.344 43.158 +1 DNF

22 Mark Jaras 45GS 0 Volkswagen Golf GTI 43.191 3.819 0.020 45.310 45.074 43.415 43.191 43.918

23 Michael Berger 20STR 0 Honda S2000 43.191 3.819 0.000 47.139 45.834 43.980 43.643 43.191

24 Kenny Weyrick 7STS 1989 Honda CRX 43.198 3.826 0.007 43.985 43.302 43.204 52.963 43.198

25 Ray Saviciunas 11STR 0 Honda S2000 43.523 4.151 0.325 46.740 45.839 44.663 44.208 43.523

26 Yevgeniy Afanasyev 33FS 0 BMW M3 43.525 4.153 0.002 46.991 48.991 45.321 45.302 43.525

27 Andrew McGlynn 42STS 0 Mazda Miata 43.539 4.167 0.014 44.814 43.951 43.699 43.539 43.858

28 Eric Collet 29STS 0 Mazda Miata 43.672 4.300 0.133 45.253 44.223 43.764 43.672 43.719

29 Brian Haller 19STX 0 Ford Fiesta st 43.800 4.428 0.128 49.769 46.142 44.809 43.800 45.154

30 Zak Ziegler 117GS 0 Ford focus st 43.858 4.486 0.058 47.938 45.896 44.625 45.353 43.858

31 Andres Serrano 7GS 2004 Audi Allroad 44.072 4.700 0.214 46.722 +1 45.705 44.072 44.121 50.000

32 ahmed alhamed 37STU 0 Nissan 370z 44.119 4.747 0.047 45.229 57.236 44.183 44.119 45.197

33 Dan Meyer 73STH 0 Volkswagen Jetta 44.219 4.847 0.100 DNF 45.596 44.620 44.808 44.219

34 Mayu Canode 52HS 2014 Scion tC 44.240 4.868 0.021 47.492 46.322 44.293 45.046 +1 44.240

35 John Wiseman 84AS 0 Lotus Elise 44.249 4.877 0.009 47.346 46.968 46.787 +1 44.327 44.249

36 Shawn Kinlin 36STX 2015 Hyundai Veloster R-Spec 44.437 5.065 0.188 50.771 47.216 45.670 44.931 44.437

37 Don Worthy II 17FS 0 Dodge Charger R/T 44.506 5.134 0.069 46.501 50.448 46.544 44.506 44.877

38 Mike Tomer 7CAMS 0 Chevrolet Corvette 44.545 5.173 0.039 47.690 48.786 +1 46.153 44.545 45.632

39 CJ Miller 55CAMC 0 Chevrolet Camaro 44.640 5.268 0.095 DNF 44.640 46.013 DNF DNS

40 Kyle Spickler 21ES 0 Mazda Miata 44.655 5.283 0.015 48.552 45.893 44.937 44.655 44.736

41 Bailey Walton 120STR 2005 Honda S2000 44.769 5.397 0.114 DNF 46.794 44.769 45.097 45.025

42 Oliver Anic 92STX 0 Honda Civic SI 44.787 5.415 0.018 49.894 81.651 46.100 44.787 44.876 +1

43 Joe Valliere 23SM 0 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution gsr 44.814 5.442 0.027 48.189 46.281 44.814 44.882 45.803

44 Allison Kuhar 97STH 0 Ford Fiesta ST 44.830 5.458 0.016 48.740 49.605 47.198 46.532 44.830

45 Kevin OConnor 71DS 0 Subaru BRZ 45.235 5.863 0.405 47.227 45.926 45.235 DNF DNS

46 Rick Mast 22HS 0 Acura TL 45.317 5.945 0.082 48.257 +1 47.669 46.527 45.496 45.317
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47 Derek Lewis 97ASP 2006 Porsche caymen s 45.358 5.986 0.041 46.354 49.245 47.393 45.358 47.383 +1

48 Michael Cunningham 31FS 0 Dodge Charger 45.533 6.161 0.175 49.560 48.981 46.560 47.169 45.533

49 Cory Reid 1HS 0 Honda Civic si 45.551 6.179 0.018 DNF DNF 46.464 45.665 45.551

50 John E.  Nemastil 54STP 2007 Ford Mustang GT 45.599 6.227 0.048 DNF 60.858 47.746 46.444 45.599

51 Bill Snyder 13CAMT 1966 Ford Mustang 45.692 6.320 0.093 48.432 52.276 46.655 45.692 45.724

52 Jonah Stupar 9STX 0 BMW 128i 45.695 6.323 0.003 50.518 47.747 46.594 46.666 45.695

53 Richard Rouser 35FS 0 Chevrolet Camaro SS 45.762 6.390 0.067 47.150 49.043 +1 46.939 45.762 45.853

54 stephanie Pete 113SM 0 Mitsubishi Ralliart 45.978 6.606 0.216 48.290 49.733 46.911 46.522 45.978

55 Brian Eich 56STR 0 Mazda mx-5 46.003 6.631 0.025 48.182 46.003 46.882 46.551 47.242

56 Nathan Daniel 304DS 2016 Subaru BRZ 46.204 6.832 0.201 56.689 49.740 46.536 46.360 46.204

57 Matthew Rutherford 44STH 0 Honda civic 46.320 6.948 0.116 50.588 47.628 47.212 46.523 46.320

58 Sean Karr 55ASP 0 Subaru WRX 46.465 7.093 0.145 49.943 51.096 46.907 47.459 46.465

59 Steve Janssen 59CAMC 0 Ford Mustang 46.663 7.291 0.198 46.663 DNF DNS DNS DNS

60 Darren Heath 45HS 2017 Mittsuibishi G4 47.025 7.653 0.362 50.377 48.897 47.517 47.025 47.182

61 Milan Atanaskovic 6CAMS 0 Chevrolet Corvette 47.189 7.817 0.164 47.189 DNF 48.046 47.457 47.959

62 Jeremy Smith 5CS 0 Mazda Miata 47.528 8.156 0.339 58.432 53.631 50.746 49.026 47.528

63 Jason Hayes 12FSP 0 Honda Civic 47.620 8.248 0.092 52.303 49.076 47.620 48.208 47.653

64 Daniel Martin 18ES 0 Mazda Miata 49.050 9.678 1.430 54.137 50.868 49.050 50.435 49.259

65 Chuck Little 98DS 0 Scion FRS 49.084 9.712 0.034 53.921 50.226 50.019 49.084 50.172

66 Tony Oriti 44CS 0 Mazda mx5 51.887 12.515 2.803 70.241 60.527 55.145 +1 51.887 52.587

67 Logan Kirk 113CAMT 0 Mercury Montego 54.083 14.711 2.196 55.927 54.083 DNS DNS DNS
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1 Robert Lucius 8GS 0 Ford Focus ST 41.057 32.271 - - 42.322 41.960 +1 41.057 DNF 42.151 100

2 Mike Elsass 16STU 0 Subaru WRX STI 39.372 32.443 0.172 0.172 41.159 40.591 DNF 39.880 39.372 94

3 Ro Janssen 74DS 0 Subaru WRX 40.903 32.477 0.206 0.034 DNF 42.561 43.449 41.656 40.903 88

4 Haans Petruschke 42HS 0 Honda Civic Hatchback Sport 41.857 32.690 0.419 0.213 45.009 DNF DNF DNF 39.857 +1 82

5 Alex Sterling 144FS 0 BMW M3 41.026 32.698 0.427 0.007 45.378 41.999 41.328 41.898 41.026 77

6 Mark Sterling 44FS 0 BMW M3 41.254 32.879 0.608 0.182 42.827 44.100 41.980 +1 42.215 41.254 72

7 Jonathan Paine 88DS 0 Subaru WRX 41.485 32.939 0.668 0.060 43.947 42.828 42.858 41.485 41.506 68

8 Russ Thorne 17HS 0 Hyundai Veloster Turbo 42.299 33.036 0.765 0.096 46.026 42.678 42.913 DNF 42.299 64

9 Adam Kuhar 96STH 0 Ford Fiesta ST 41.709 33.826 1.555 0.790 41.709 42.012 41.770 +1 40.908 +1 DNS 60

10 Mark Jaras 45GS 0 Volkswagen Golf GTI 43.191 33.948 1.677 0.122 45.310 45.074 43.415 43.191 43.918 56

11 Kenny Weyrick 7STS 1989 Honda CRX 43.198 33.954 1.683 0.006 43.985 43.302 43.204 52.963 43.198 52

12 Rich Lucas 24FS 0 BMW M3 42.711 34.041 1.770 0.087 43.534 44.700 42.271 +1 42.711 43.028 48

13 Kyle Spickler 21ES 0 Mazda Miata 44.655 34.072 1.801 0.031 48.552 45.893 44.937 44.655 44.736 44

14 Ron Szalkowski 27STX 0 Mini Cooper S JCW 41.953 34.108 1.837 0.036 43.758 43.079 42.005 +1 41.876 +1 41.953 40

15 Stephen Fixx 19STR 0 Mazda MX-5 41.475 34.134 1.863 0.026 43.708 43.866 42.591 42.247 41.475 36

16 Kevin Baird 23STU 0 Mitsubishi Evo X MR 41.528 34.219 1.948 0.085 46.371 43.007 42.280 42.795 41.528 32

17 Eric Collet 29STS 0 Mazda Miata 43.672 34.326 2.055 0.107 45.253 44.223 43.764 43.672 43.719 29

18 Wesley Schwarz 46STX 0 Subaru BRZ 42.398 34.470 2.199 0.143 45.832 45.211 43.956 44.061 42.398 26

19 Zak Ziegler 117GS 0 Ford focus st 43.858 34.472 2.201 0.003 47.938 45.896 44.625 45.353 43.858 23

20 Mayu Canode 52HS 2014 Scion tC 44.240 34.551 2.280 0.079 47.492 46.322 44.293 45.046 +1 44.240 20

21 Andres Serrano 7GS 2004 Audi Allroad 44.072 34.641 2.370 0.089 46.722 +1 45.705 44.072 44.121 50.000 18

22 Yevgeniy Afanasyev 33FS 0 BMW M3 43.525 34.689 2.418 0.049 46.991 48.991 45.321 45.302 43.525 16

23 Kris Pete 13SM 0 Mitsubishi Ralliart 40.605 34.717 2.446 0.028 43.150 42.867 42.454 41.363 40.605 14

24 Austin Edwards 82STX 0 Ford Fiesta ST 42.789 34.787 2.516 0.070 95.219 43.638 43.399 43.318 42.789 12

25 John R. Nemastil 30CAMC 0 Ford Mustang GT 42.646 34.799 2.528 0.012 43.754 43.796 DNF DNF 42.646 10

26 Scott Johns 7AS 0 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 43.102 35.085 2.814 0.286 46.256 44.831 44.414 44.067 43.102 8

27 Clayton Fitzpatrick 71CAMC 1995 Chevrolet Camaro z28 43.171 35.228 2.957 0.143 43.171 49.157 45.344 43.158 +1 DNF 6

28 Rick Mast 22HS 0 Acura TL 45.317 35.393 3.122 0.165 48.257 +1 47.669 46.527 45.496 45.317 4

29 Don Worthy II 17FS 0 Dodge Charger R/T 44.506 35.471 3.200 0.079 46.501 50.448 46.544 44.506 44.877 2

30 Kevin Luo 90CSP 0 Mazda Miata 41.408 35.487 3.216 0.015 47.644 41.408 46.440 72.793 45.677 1

31 Michael Berger 20STR 0 Honda S2000 43.191 35.546 3.275 0.060 47.139 45.834 43.980 43.643 43.191 0

32 Cory Reid 1HS 0 Honda Civic si 45.551 35.575 3.304 0.029 DNF DNF 46.464 45.665 45.551 0

33 Brian Haller 19STX 0 Ford Fiesta st 43.800 35.609 3.338 0.034 49.769 46.142 44.809 43.800 45.154 0

34 Ray Saviciunas 11STR 0 Honda S2000 43.523 35.819 3.548 0.210 46.740 45.839 44.663 44.208 43.523 0

35 Andrew McGlynn 42STS 0 Mazda Miata 43.539 35.833 3.562 0.013 44.814 43.951 43.699 43.539 43.858 0

36 Dan Meyer 73STH 0 Volkswagen Jetta 44.219 35.862 3.591 0.029 DNF 45.596 44.620 44.808 44.219 0

37 Kevin OConnor 71DS 0 Subaru BRZ 45.235 35.917 3.646 0.055 47.227 45.926 45.235 DNF DNS 0

38 John Wiseman 84AS 0 Lotus Elise 44.249 36.019 3.748 0.102 47.346 46.968 46.787 +1 44.327 44.249 0

39 Shawn Kinlin 36STX 2015 Hyundai Veloster R-Spec 44.437 36.127 3.856 0.109 50.771 47.216 45.670 44.931 44.437 0

40 Michael Cunningham 31FS 0 Dodge Charger 45.533 36.290 4.019 0.163 49.560 48.981 46.560 47.169 45.533 0

41 ahmed alhamed 37STU 0 Nissan 370z 44.119 36.354 4.083 0.064 45.229 57.236 44.183 44.119 45.197 0

42 Allison Kuhar 97STH 0 Ford Fiesta ST 44.830 36.357 4.086 0.003 48.740 49.605 47.198 46.532 44.830 0

43 Dustin Bolyard 84ASP 0 Subaru WRX 42.881 36.363 4.092 0.006 43.224 44.234 42.881 DNF DNS 0

44 Oliver Anic 92STX 0 Honda Civic SI 44.787 36.412 4.141 0.049 49.894 81.651 46.100 44.787 44.876 +1 0

45 CJ Miller 55CAMC 0 Chevrolet Camaro 44.640 36.426 4.155 0.014 DNF 44.640 46.013 DNF DNS 0

46 Richard Rouser 35FS 0 Chevrolet Camaro SS 45.762 36.472 4.201 0.046 47.150 49.043 +1 46.939 45.762 45.853 0

47 Nathan Daniel 304DS 2016 Subaru BRZ 46.204 36.686 4.415 0.214 56.689 49.740 46.536 46.360 46.204 0

48 Darren Heath 45HS 2017 Mittsuibishi G4 47.025 36.727 4.456 0.041 50.377 48.897 47.517 47.025 47.182 0

49 Bailey Walton 120STR 2005 Honda S2000 44.769 36.845 4.574 0.118 DNF 46.794 44.769 45.097 45.025 0

50 Bill Snyder 13CAMT 1966 Ford Mustang 45.692 36.873 4.602 0.029 48.432 52.276 46.655 45.692 45.724 0

51 Mike Tomer 7CAMS 0 Chevrolet Corvette 44.545 37.017 4.746 0.143 47.690 48.786 +1 46.153 44.545 45.632 0

52 Jonah Stupar 9STX 0 BMW 128i 45.695 37.150 4.879 0.133 50.518 47.747 46.594 46.666 45.695 0
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53 John E.  Nemastil 54STP 2007 Ford Mustang GT 45.599 37.163 4.892 0.013 DNF 60.858 47.746 46.444 45.599 0

54 Daniel Martin 18ES 0 Mazda Miata 49.050 37.425 5.154 0.262 54.137 50.868 49.050 50.435 49.259 0

55 Matthew Rutherford 44STH 0 Honda civic 46.320 37.566 5.295 0.140 50.588 47.628 47.212 46.523 46.320 0

56 Brian Eich 56STR 0 Mazda mx-5 46.003 37.860 5.589 0.295 48.182 46.003 46.882 46.551 47.242 0

57 Jason Hayes 12FSP 0 Honda Civic 47.620 37.906 5.635 0.045 52.303 49.076 47.620 48.208 47.653 0

58 Steve Janssen 59CAMC 0 Ford Mustang 46.663 38.077 5.806 0.171 46.663 DNF DNS DNS DNS 0

59 Jeremy Smith 5CS 0 Mazda Miata 47.528 38.260 5.989 0.183 58.432 53.631 50.746 49.026 47.528 0

60 Joe Valliere 23SM 0 Mitsubishi Lancer evolution gsr 44.814 38.316 6.045 0.056 48.189 46.281 44.814 44.882 45.803 0

61 Derek Lewis 97ASP 2006 Porsche caymen s 45.358 38.464 6.193 0.148 46.354 49.245 47.393 45.358 47.383 +1 0

62 Chuck Little 98DS 0 Scion FRS 49.084 38.973 6.702 0.509 53.921 50.226 50.019 49.084 50.172 0

63 Milan Atanaskovic 6CAMS 0 Chevrolet Corvette 47.189 39.214 6.943 0.241 47.189 DNF 48.046 47.457 47.959 0

64 stephanie Pete 113SM 0 Mitsubishi Ralliart 45.978 39.311 7.040 0.097 48.290 49.733 46.911 46.522 45.978 0

65 Sean Karr 55ASP 0 Subaru WRX 46.465 39.402 7.131 0.091 49.943 51.096 46.907 47.459 46.465 0

66 Tony Oriti 44CS 0 Mazda mx5 51.887 41.769 9.498 2.367 70.241 60.527 55.145 +1 51.887 52.587 0

67 Logan Kirk 113CAMT 0 Mercury Montego 54.083 43.645 11.374 1.876 55.927 54.083 DNS DNS DNS 0
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